For Level III fund and direct investments, the sensitivity analysis below (as of September 30, 2019 and March 31,
2019) represents the potential absolute change in fair value for each category. The fair values of such investments are
valued by using an unobservable input factor and are directly affected by a change in that factor.

Should the significant unobservable input increase or decrease by 5%, the value of each category of investments
would follow respectively by the absolute positive or negative amount.

The category "Direct investments" in the table below may include certain investments using the valuation technique
"Reported fair value". The fair value of such direct investments is based on a reported fair value by the lead investor.
Hence, we use the reported fair value rather than a direct investment valuation.

A sensitivity analysis has not been performed for direct investments that have been acquired within the last 9
months of the reporting period and where the acquisition cost was deemed to be the most appropriate fair value in
accordance with IFRS 13.

Level III investment

Fair value
30.09.19

EUR 1,000 Valuation technique Unobservable input

   Sensitivity

+5% -5%

Fund investments

189,808
Adjusted reported net

asset value
Reported net asset

value 9,490  (9,490)

Direct investments

 5,741
Market comparable

companies
Enterprise value to

EBITDA multiple 287  (287)

 18,292 Reported fair value Reported fair value 915  (915)

 9,450
Recent financing/

transaction
Recent transaction

price  n/a  n/a

 500 Other Earnout  n/a  n/a

n/a = not meaningful

24  |  Half-Year Report as of September 30, 2019

Level III investment

Fair value
31.03.19

EUR 1,000 Valuation technique Unobservable input

   Sensitivity

+5% -5%

Fund investments

179,746
Adjusted reported net

asset value
Reported net asset

value 8,987  (8,987)

Direct investments

 5,577
Market comparable

companies
Enterprise value to

EBITDA multiple 279  (279)

 16,230 Reported fair value Reported fair value 811  (811)

 2,892
Recent financing/

transaction
Recent transaction

price  n/a  n/a

 486 Other Earnout  n/a  n/a

n/a = not meaningful

14. Subsequent events
There were no subsequent events.

Half-Year Report as of September 30, 2019  |  25

Information for Investors
The registered shares of Private Equity Holding AG are traded on SIX Swiss Exchange since January 18, 1999.

Stock exchange listing

Telekurs ticker symbol PEHN

Swiss security no. 608 992

ISIN code CH 000 608 9921

German security no. 906 781

Corporate calendar

April 8, 2020 Preliminary NAV as of March 31, 2020

June 5, 2020 Annual Report 2019/2020

July 2, 2020 Annual General Meeting

NAV Publication as of the end of every month on www.peh.ch

26  |  Half-Year Report as of September 30, 2019

Glossary of Terms

Capital calls Amount of capital called from the Group by a private equity fund. Each transaction is
translated into EUR by using the foreign exchange rate as of the transaction date.

Capital contributed (invested) Amount of capital contributed (invested) by the Group to direct or indirect investments
since inception. Each transaction is translated into EUR by using the foreign exchange
rate as of the transaction date.

Capital gain/(loss) Difference between total distribution and the cost component of distribution of a
specific investment.

Change in unrealised gain/
(loss)